Musical Theatre.
Cinderella Wig, Hair & Makeup Designer
The Wild Party Wig, Hair & Makeup Designer
Pippin Wig, Hair & Makeup Designer
Once Wig, Hair & Makeup Designer
Xanadu Asst. Wig & Makeup Designer
Plays.
Lysistrata Wig, Hair & Makeup Designer

Trojan Women
Arturo Ui*

Uncle Vanya.

Opera.
SFO 2022 Season
Galileo Galilei
Hamlet
Pagliacci
SFO 2021 Season*

Education.

Wig, Hair & Makeup Designer
Wig, Hair & Makeup Designer
Wig, Hair & Makeup Designer

Wig, Hair & Makeup Staff

Wig, Hair & Makeup Designer
Wig, Hair & Makeup Designer
Wig, Hair & Makeup Designer

Wig, Hair & Makeup Apprentice

Colin Jefirey.

wig, hair & makeup designer
colinjeffreydesigns@gmail.com 845-401-2441

Univ. of Cincinnati CCM
Cincinnati Contemporary Art Museum
Univ. of Cincinnati CCM
Univ. of Cincinnati CCM
Univ. of Cincinnati CCM

Univ. of Cincinnati CCM
Univ. of Cincinnati CCM
Western Conn. State Univ.

Western Conn. State Univ.

Santa Fe Opera

Univ. of Cincinnati CCM

Santa Fe Opera (Apprentice Scenes)
Santa Fe Opera (Apprentice Scenes)
Santa Fe Opera

colinjeffreydesigns.com

2023
2023
2022
2021
2021

2022
2022
2019
2018

2022
2022
2021
2021
2021

University of Cincinnati, College-Conservatory of Music: MFA Wig, Hair and Makeup Design 2023

Skills.

Western Connecticut State University: BFA Musical Theatre 2020

Wig Building | Ventilating | SFX Makeup | Character Makeup | Costume Construction | Artist Rendering Skills

Period Styling | Excellent with Quick Changes | Great Leadership Skills | Fabulous Assistant | Teaching Skills

Skilled Working With All Hair Types | SFX Prosthetics | Fabric Dying | Hair Coloring | Styling

References.
Kelly Yurko

Univ. of Cincinnati CCM W.A.M. dept. Head

yurkoka@ucmail.uc.edu
513284 6537

Joni Johns Lerner

lernerj@wcsu.edu

203 733 4630

*Awards and Recognition.

Santa Fe Opera

Kennedy Center American College Theatre

Festival (KCACTF)

Award Winner

WCSU Costume Design Professor

Award Winner

David Zimmerman

Santa Fe Opera W.A.M. Designer

DZimmerman@santafeopera.org

646 259 5928

Lawrence Reehling Memorial Award

“Best Hair and Makeup Design”

for Arturo Ui



