

# **Colin Jeffrey.**

## wig, hair & makeup designer

colinjeffreydesigns@gmail.com 845-401-2441 colinjeffreydesigns.com

Musical The	eatre.		
Cinderella	Wig, Hair & Makeup Designer	Univ. of Cincinnati CCM	2023
The Wild Party	Wig, Hair & Makeup Designer	Cincinnati Contemporary Art Museum	2023
Pippin	Wig, Hair & Makeup Designer	Univ. of Cincinnati CCM	2022
Once	Wig, Hair & Makeup Designer	Univ. of Cincinnati CCM	2021
Xanadu	Asst. Wig & Makeup Designer	Univ. of Cincinnati CCM	2021
Plays.			
Lysistrata	Wig, Hair & Makeup Designer	Univ. of Cincinnati CCM	2022
Trojan Women	Wig, Hair & Makeup Designer	Univ. of Cincinnati CCM	2022
Arturo Ui*	Wig, Hair & Makeup Designer	Western Conn. State Univ.	2019
Uncle Vanya.	Wig, Hair & Makeup Designer	Western Conn. State Univ.	2018
Opera.			
SFO 2022 Season	Wig, Hair & Makeup Staff	Santa Fe Opera	2022
Galileo Galilei	Wig, Hair & Makeup Designer	Univ. of Cincinnati CCM	2022
Hamlet	Wig, Hair & Makeup Designer	Santa Fe Opera (Apprentice Scenes)	2021
Pagliacci	Wig, Hair & Makeup Designer	Santa Fe Opera (Apprentice Scenes)	2021
SFO 2021 Season*	Wig, Hair & Makeup Apprentice	Santa Fe Opera	2021

#### **Education.**

University of Cincinnati, College-Conservatory of Music: MFA Wig, Hair and Makeup Design 2023 Western Connecticut State University: BFA Musical Theatre 2020

## Skills.

Wig Building | Ventilating | SFX Makeup | Character Makeup | Costume Construction | Artist Rendering Skills Period Styling | Excellent with Quick Changes | Great Leadership Skills | Fabulous Assistant | Teaching Skills

Skilled Working With All Hair Types | SFX Prosthetics | Fabric Dying | Hair Coloring | Styling

#### **References.**

Kelly Yurko Univ. of Cincinnati CCM W.A.M. dept. Head yurkoka@ucmail.uc.edu 513 284 6537 Joni Johns Lerner WCSU Costume Design Professor lernerj@wcsu.edu 203 733 4630 David Zimmerman Santa Fe Opera W.A.M. Designer DZimmerman@santafeopera.org 646 259 5928

## \*Awards and Recognition.

Santa Fe Opera Kennedy Center American College Theatre Festival (KCACTF) Award Winner Award Winner

Lawrence Reehling Memorial Award "Best Hair and Makeup Design" for *Arturo Ui*